

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 328 OF 2006

MD. MAHFOOJ ANSARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND)
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. However, in the
interest of justice further orders are deferred.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master