

r
ITEM NO.24

Revised
COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 328 OF 2006

MD. MAHFOOJ ANSARI

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent

(office report on default)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P.Singh(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.

Despite orders, directions are not being complied
with. Hence, the matter is dismissed for non-
prosecution/non-appearance.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Reg.

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 328 OF 2006

MD. MAHFOOJ ANSARI

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent

ORDER

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.

Despite orders, directions are not being complied
with. Hence, the matter is dismissed for non-

prosecution/non-appearance.

NEW DELHI
DATED 28.02.2011

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)